FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

4-9-01

OMB 0651-0027

07-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID#	Effective Date  Month Date Year		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 3/30/2001		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark	c if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date		
Name U.S. Foodservice, Inc.	Month Day Year 3/30/2001		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limi	ited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
	n Delaware		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Mark	k if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name E & H Distributing Co.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2) 1685 West Cheyenne Avenue			
	Nevada 89030		
Address (line 3) North Las Vegas	State/Country If document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Corporation Association	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate		
Other	document from Assignment)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada			
FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY		
	16604.		
	including time for reviewing the document		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1			U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM P' Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	oresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	144	1.10	
Address (line 3)	44.40		
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 7	03-610-6158
Name	Celia G. Spiritos		
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.		A 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( 1
Address (line 2)	8300 Greensboro Drive		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100		
Address (line 4)	McLean, Virginia 22102		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3			
Pages	including any attachments.		
	including any attachments.	r Begistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark A	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OI  Trademark Application Number or	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).
Trademark A Enter either the	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OI  Trademark Application Number or  demark Application Number(s)	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).
Trademark A	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OI  Trademark Application Number or	r Registration Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  Registra	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).
Trademark A Enter either the	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OI  Trademark Application Number or  demark Application Number(s)	r Registration Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  Registra	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 75/980,152	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OI  Trademark Application Number or  demark Application Number(s)  and 15 others	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  (s)  Registra  1,005,417  an	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).
Trademark A Enter either the	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OI  Trademark Application Number or  demark Application Number(s)  and 15 others	r Registration Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  Registra	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s) d 50 others  # 67
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 75/980,152	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OF Trademark Application Number of demark Application Number(s)  and 15 others  Properties Enter to the second se	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  s)  Registra  1,005,417  and  the total number of properties involved.	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s)  d 50 others
Trademark A Enter either the  Trac  75/980,152  Number of F Fee Amount	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OF Trademark Application Number of demark Application Number(s) and 15 others  Properties Enter to the Enter to	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  (s)  Registra  1,005,417  an	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s) d 50 others  # 67  paid on 4/9/01:
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 75/980,152  Number of F Fee Amount	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OF Trademark Application Number of demark Application Number(s)  and 15 others  Properties Enter to the second of the se	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  (s)  Registra  1,005,417  an  the total number of properties involved.  nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  nclosed  Deposit Account  ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s) d 50 others  # 67  paid on 4/9/01:
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 75/980,152  Number of F Fee Amount	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) OF Trademark Application Number of demark Application Number(s)  and 15 others  Properties Enter to the second of the se	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  Registration 1,005,417 and	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s) d 50 others  # 67  paid on 4/9/01: \$ 1690.
Trademark A Enter either the  Trac  75/980,152  Number of F Fee Amount  Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) Or Trademark Application Number or demark Application Number(s) and 15 others  Properties Enter to see Amount or f Payment: Endemark Application Number(s) and Signafure	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  Registration 1,005,417 and	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s) d 50 others  # 67  paid on 4/9/01: \$ 1690.  # 08-2550  Yes No
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 75/980,152  Number of F Fee Amount Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) Or Trademark Application Number or demark Application Number(s) and 15 others  Properties Enter to Fee Amount or if additional and signature	r Registration Number(s)  r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  Registration 1,005,417 and	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s) d 50 others  # 67  paid on 4/9/01: \$ 1690.  # 08-2550  Yes No

Signature Signature

Celia G. Spiritos

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0644

July 19, 2001

Date Signed

## U.S. Foodservice, Inc. to E & H Distributing Co.

## Schedule A

ALAMO	1,005,417
BELLAGIO (Stylized)	1,023,867
BELLAGIO (Stylized)	1,202,202
CARLISLE	1,279,656
CHATEAU CLASSIQUE	1,023,863
CLASSIQUE TUREEN	1,351,942
CONNOISSEUR	635,298
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/980,152
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/620,341
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/620,340
(& Design)	
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/979,777
(& Design)	
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	75/627,002
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	75/627,003
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,425,681
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,407,146
(& Design)	
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,407,147
(& Design)	
CONSUL	1,134,462
CRÈME D'ITALIA	1,059,991
CYGNET	2,261,217
CYGNET	2,261,218
CYGNET MENU	2,014,202
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	
DELICATO	1,238,610
ECONO-STEEL	1,274,125
FRESCO	1,130,245
GOLDEN CROWN	75/583,839
HINT OF MINT	1,516,590
HORIZON (& Design)	2,236,955
MASSIMO	841,714
MASSIMO	2,023,416
MEDITERRANEAN	1,027,473
MILIFORE	2,371,345
MILIFORE (& Design)	2,018,997
MILIFORE (& Design)	75/754,727
MILIFORE (Stylized)	1,028,054
OLDE BAY	1,522,789
PACIFIC JADE	75/623,050
PACIFIC JADE	75/623,064

- #172240 vl

PACIFIC JADE	2,291,267
PACIFIC JADE	2,402,754
PACIFIC JADE	2,402,753
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,430,350
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,292,922
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,400,861
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	75/623,065
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	75/623,066
PACIFIC-JADE (Stylized)	1,507,420
PACIFIC-JADE (Stylized)	1,553,071
PARIS	947,995
PEBBLES	1,796,784
RYKOFF SEXTON PAN REDDY	1,968,111
(& Design)	
SEA SHELL	1,799,957
SERCO BREEZE	1,135,559
SERCO ROSE	798,347
SERCO SHELL	1,134,459
SERCO SOF-WHITE	1,689,866
SERCO-ATLANTIS	1,589,747
SERCO-KEY (Stylized)	1,523,532
TRU-BLEU	1,078,000

CONNECTION (& Design)	75/435,427
U.S. FOODSERVICE CONNECTION	75/435,435
(& Design)	
US US FOODSERVICE (& Design)	75/398,085
USVP U.S. FOODSERVICE	75/782,505
USVP U.S. FOODSERVICE (&	75/782,506
Design)	

PLEASURE CHEST (Stylized)	556,686
STOCK YARDS PACKING	1,432,096
CO., INC.	1 402 550
STOCK YARDS PACKING	1,482,550
CO., INC. (& Design)	047.675
THE KING OF STEAKS (& Design)	947,675

- #172240 v1

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, U.S. Foodservice, Inc., organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 9755 Patuxent Woods Dr., Columbia, Maryland 21046 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A comprising 67 marks, (the "Marks") and goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2001, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title, and interest in and to the marks together with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and which business is ongoing and existing to E & H Distributing Co., a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, located and doing business at 1685 West Cheyenne Avenue, North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of March 30, 2001, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business connected with the Marks together with the right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Marks assigned.

U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC.

Date: 7/13 2001

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: David Abramson

Title: Executive Vice President & General Counsel

\\\MC - 67015/7 - #1808\$8 v1

RECORDED: 04/09/2001